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SETTLEMENT PERIOD 01

TOWN OF WAUKESHAcc9eea

FINAL TOTALS - PERSONAL PROPERTY Assessed Value EFMV

 2,256,700Total Assessment Value  2,805,900

 158Total Number of Tax Keys
CALCULATED TAX LEVIES

WI STATE OF WISCONSIN  0.00
67 COUNTY OF WAUKESHA  5,793.46
08 WAUKESHA TECH COLLEGE  1,010.39

032 TOWN OF WAUKESHA  4,124.27
6174 WAUKESHA SCHOOL 6174  22,940.06

GROSS GENERAL TAX  33,868.18
 33,868.18Yellow = UnderlayedSTATE SCHOOL TAX CREDIT -3,857.77

-3,857.77Yellow = UnderlayedLOTTERY CREDIT 0.00

 0.00Yellow = Underlayed* * NET GEN TAX W/LOTTERY  30,010.41

 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 CERTIFIED TAX LEVIES Collected Postponed DueDelinquentBilled

STATE OF WISCONSIN  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA  5,793.46  0.00  0.00  5,793.46  5,793.46
WAUKESHA TECH COLLEGE  1,010.39  0.00  0.00  1,010.39  1,010.39
WAUKESHA SCHOOL 6174  22,940.06  0.00  0.00  22,940.06  22,940.06

 29,743.91 29,743.91 0.00 0.00 29,743.91
TOWN OF WAUKESHA  4,124.27  0.00  0.00  4,124.27  4,124.27
Tax Incremental  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
Over/Under  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 4,124.27 4,124.27 0.00 0.00 4,124.27Yellow = Underlayed  0  142GROSS GENERAL TAXES  33,868.18  0.00  0.00  33,868.18  33,868.18

CREDITS

SCHOOL TAX CREDIT -3,857.77 -3,857.77
 0.00FIRST DOLLAR CREDIT  0.00
 0.00LOTTERY CREDIT  0.00

-3,857.77TOTAL Credits
-3,857.77-3,857.77 0.00 0.00-3,857.77Yellow = Underlayed  0.00 0.00  0.00  30,010.41 30,010.41 0.00 30,010.41* * NET GENERAL TAX 

OTHER ASSESSMENTS

TOTAL OTHER ASSESSMENTS

* *  TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX ROLL  30,010.41  0.00  0.00  30,010.41  30,010.41

 142  0  142
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SETTLEMENT PERIOD 01

TOWN OF WAUKESHAcc9eea

FINAL TOTALS - REAL PROPERTY Assessed Value EFMV

 294,824,400Total Land Value  357,296,900

 619,681,500Total Improvement Value  753,261,200

Total Land & Improvement Value  914,505,900  1,110,558,100

Total Number of Tax Keys  3,618
CALCULATED TAX LEVIES

WI STATE OF WISCONSIN  0.00
67 COUNTY OF WAUKESHA  2,347,749.29
08 WAUKESHA TECH COLLEGE  409,478.73

032 TOWN OF WAUKESHA  1,671,317.46
6174 WAUKESHA SCHOOL 6174  9,296,241.75

GROSS GENERAL TAX  13,724,787.23
 13,724,787.23Yellow = UnderlayedSTATE SCHOOL TAX CREDIT -1,563,322.98

-1,563,322.98Yellow = UnderlayedFIRST DOLLAR CREDIT -188,256.15 3,243 Pcls
LOTTERY CREDIT -465,199.04 2,888 Pcls

-653,455.19Yellow = Underlayed* * NET GEN TAX W/LOTTERY  11,508,009.06

6174,

 2,888,CERTIFIED TAX LEVIES Collected Delinquent Postponed DueBilled

STATE OF WISCONSIN  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

COUNTY OF WAUKESHA  2,347,749.19  0.00  0.00  2,347,749.19  2,347,749.19

WAUKESHA TECH COLLEGE  409,478.74  0.00  0.00  409,478.74  409,478.74

WAUKESHA SCHOOL 6174  9,296,241.52  0.00  0.00  9,296,241.52  9,296,241.52 2,888

 12,053,469.45  0.00  0.00  12,053,469.45  12,053,469.45Yellow = UnderlayedTOWN OF WAUKESHA  1,671,317.73  0.00  0.00  1,671,317.73  1,671,317.73
Tax Incremental  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
Over/Under  0.05  0.00  0.00  0.05  0.05

 1,671,317.78  0.00  0.00  1,671,317.78  1,671,317.78Yellow = Underlayed  0  3,524GROSS GENERAL TAXES  13,724,787.23  0.00  0.00  13,724,787.23  13,724,787.23

CREDITS

SCHOOL TAX CREDIT -1,563,322.98 -1,563,322.98
-188,256.15FIRST DOLLAR CREDIT -188,256.15
-465,199.04LOTTERY CREDIT -465,199.04

-2,216,778.17TOTAL Credits

-2,216,778.17  0.00  0.00 -2,216,778.17 -2,216,778.17Yellow = Underlayed  0  0  11,508,009.06 11,508,009.06 0.00 0.00 11,508,009.06* * NET GENERAL TAX

OTHER ASSESSMENTS Billed Collected Delinquent Postponed Due

Type 2 Special Charges

AMBULANCE  1,304.80  0.00  0.00  1,304.80  1,304.80

GARBAGE/RECYCLE BINS  1,526.91  0.00  0.00  1,526.91  1,526.91

DRAINAGE DISTRICT  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

GARBAGE / RECYCLING  501,705.40  0.00  0.00  501,705.40  501,705.40

WEED CUTTING  278.22  0.00  0.00  278.22  278.22
TOTAL Type 2 Special Charges  504,815.33  0.00  0.00  504,815.33  504,815.33

Type 3 Delinquent Utilities

DELINQ WATER SEWER  14,046.01  0.00  0.00  14,046.01  14,046.01
TOTAL Type 3 Delinquent Utilities  14,046.01  0.00  0.00  14,046.01  14,046.01

TOTAL OTHER ASSESSMENTS  518,861.34  0.00  0.00  518,861.34  518,861.34

* *  TOTAL REAL PROPERTY TAX ROLL  0.00  0.00  12,026,870.40 12,026,870.40 12,026,870.40

 3,601  0  3,524
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SETTLEMENT PERIOD 01

TOWN OF WAUKESHAcc9eea

FINAL TOTALS - REAL & PERSONAL PROPERTY Assessed Value EFMV

 294,824,400Total Land Value  357,296,900

 619,681,500Total Improvement Value  753,261,200

Total Personal Property Value  2,256,700  2,805,900

Total Land, Improvements & Personal Property  Value  916,762,600  1,113,364,000

Total Number of Tax Keys  3,776
CALCULATED TAX LEVIES

WI STATE OF WISCONSIN  0.00
67 COUNTY OF WAUKESHA  2,353,542.75
08 WAUKESHA TECH COLLEGE  410,489.12

032 TOWN OF WAUKESHA  1,675,441.73
6174 WAUKESHA SCHOOL 6174  9,319,181.81

GROSS GENERAL TAX  13,758,655.41

 13,758,655.41Yellow = UnderlayedSTATE SCHOOL TAX CREDIT -1,567,180.75

-1,567,180.75Yellow = UnderlayedFIRST DOLLAR CREDIT -188,256.15 3,243 Pcls

LOTTERY CREDIT -465,199.04 2,888 Pcls
-653,455.19Yellow = Underlayed* * NET GEN TAX W/LOTTERY  11,538,019.47

 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CERTIFIED TAX LEVIES Collected Delinquent Postponed DueBilled

STATE OF WISCONSIN  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA  2,353,542.65  0.00  0.00  2,353,542.65  2,353,542.65
WAUKESHA TECH COLLEGE  410,489.13  0.00  0.00  410,489.13  410,489.13
WAUKESHA SCHOOL 6174  9,319,181.58  0.00  0.00  9,319,181.58  9,319,181.58 2,888

 12,083,213.36  0.00  0.00  12,083,213.36  12,083,213.36Yellow = UnderlayedTOWN OF WAUKESHA  1,675,442.00  0.00  0.00  1,675,442.00  1,675,442.00
Tax Incremental  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
Over/Under  0.05  0.00  0.00  0.05  0.05

 1,675,442.05Total TOWN OF WAUKESHA

 1,675,442.05  0.00  0.00  1,675,442.05  1,675,442.05Yellow = Underlayed  0  3,666GROSS GENERAL TAXES  13,758,655.41  0.00  0.00  13,758,655.41  13,758,655.41

CREDITS

SCHOOL TAX CREDIT -1,567,180.75 -1,567,180.75
-188,256.15FIRST DOLLAR CREDIT -188,256.15
-465,199.04LOTTERY CREDIT -465,199.04

-2,220,635.94TOTAL Credits

-2,220,635.94  0.00  0.00 -2,220,635.94 -2,220,635.94Yellow = Underlayed  0.00  0.00* * NET GENERAL TAX  11,538,019.47  0.00  0.00  11,538,019.47  11,538,019.47

OTHER ASSESSMENTS Billed Collected Delinquent Postponed Due

Type 2 Special Charges

AMBULANCE  1,304.80  0.00  0.00  1,304.80  1,304.80

GARBAGE/RECYCLE BINS  1,526.91  0.00  0.00  1,526.91  1,526.91

DRAINAGE DISTRICT  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

GARBAGE / RECYCLING  501,705.40  0.00  0.00  501,705.40  501,705.40

WEED CUTTING  278.22  0.00  0.00  278.22  278.22
TOTAL Type 2 Special Charges  504,815.33  0.00  0.00  504,815.33  504,815.33

Type 3 Delinquent Utilities

DELINQ WATER SEWER  14,046.01  0.00  0.00  14,046.01  14,046.01
TOTAL Type 3 Delinquent Utilities  14,046.01  0.00  0.00  14,046.01  14,046.01

TOTAL OTHER ASSESSMENTS  518,861.34  0.00  0.00  518,861.34  518,861.34

 518,861.34 518,861.34  0.00  0.00  518,861.34Yellow = Underlayed* *  TOTAL TAX ROLL  12,056,880.81  0.00  0.00  12,056,880.81  12,056,880.81

 3,743  0  3,666


